TOWN OF SEYMOUR
2025 Fee Schedule Revised

Building Permits and Inspections

New Single-Family Home

Up to 2500 Square Feet $600.00
From 2500 to 3500 Square Feet $700.00
From 3500 & up Square Feet $800.00

Multi-Family Construction
Duplex $700.00
Multi-Family per unit $250.00
Manufactured Homes $150.00

Commercial Buildings and Garage

Commercial Building new & additions

$200.00 min fee/$.14 per square feet

Barns, sheds, silo and garages $50.00
Alterations To Existing Residence

Additions/Extensive Remodel $100.00
Miscellaneous

Plumbing $40.00

Electric $40.00

HVAC $40.00

Construction $40.00

Minimum Fee $40.00
Erosion Permit $40.00
Reinspection $50.00
Administration Fee Per Building Permit $50.00
Reinspection/Electrical Service Change $50.00
Culvert/Driveway Permit
New/Replacing Culvert Permit $50.00
Driveway Permit $50.00
Combination Driveway/Culvert Permit $75.00

ion of culverts

Written Permission only-no charge

Cleaning ditches

Written Permission only-no charge

Dog License

Male/Female $8.00
Neutered/Spayed $3.00
Liquor, Operator and Cigarette License

Class A License $500.00
Class B License $150.00




Temporary Class B

$10.00

Cigarette License $100.00
Operator License $20.00 Each
Right of Way Work

Right of way work $50.00

Unauthorized Work

$100.00-5500.00

Solid Fuel-Fired Outdoor Heating

Device Fee
Outdoor Heating Device Permit $75.00
Utility Permit Fee
Roads
Opening/Cutting Road $100.00
Utility Permit Fee $50.00
Under Road Boring
Boring under 6” in diameter $50.00 per boring
Boring 6”-10” in diameter $200.00 per boring
Boring over 10” in diameter $500.00 per boring
Firework Permit $10.00
Town Hall Rental $50.00
Title Searches $10.00
Residents Requesting Boring
Boring Under 6” in diameter $50.00
Boring 6”-10” in diameter $75.00
Boring over 10” in diameter $100.00

Adopted this 8" day of May, 2025.
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Supervisor, Aaron Melchert

Attest: Darlene Schulfz/
Seymour Town Clerk




